Complete a massage therapy program of at least 500 hours of in-classroom coursework from a Department approved 
massage therapy school or State approved education institution. Curriculum must meet the state required courses as set 
forth in Arkansas Code 17-86-306 (Below): 
(1) One hundred seventy-five (175) hours of anatomy, physiology, pathology, and contraindications to massage therapy; 
(2) Two hundred twenty-five (225) hours of technique; 
(3) Twenty-five (25) hours of hydrotherapy, electrotherapy, and heliotherapy; 
(4) Twenty-five (25) hours of hygiene and infection control; 
(5) Twenty-five (25) hours of massage therapy law, business management, and professional ethics;

[...]

School Requirements), or a comparable authority in another state that consists of the minimum of five hundred (500) in-
class supervised hours of coursework and clinic work; Coursework must include the following content areas and 
minimum hours:  
a. Two hundred (200) hours in massage and bodywork assessment, theory, and application;  
b. One hundred twenty-five (125) hours in body systems including anatomy, physiology, and  
kinesiology;  
c. Forty (40) hours in pathology;  
d. Twenty-five (25) hours in business and ethics; and  
e. Clinical Work. A minimum of one hundred ten (110) hours must be clinical work.

[...]

"Massage therapist" means a person who is licensed by the Department and administers massage for compensation. 

Notes: 

INDIANA 
https://www.in.gov/pla/massage.htm 

License Classification:  Massage Therapist 

Qualifications: 
Successfully completed a massage therapy school or program that: 
(i) requires at least six hundred twenty-five (625) hours of supervised classroom and hands on instruction on massage 
therapy; 
(ii) is in good standing with a state, regional, or national agency of government charged with regulating massage therapy 
schools or programs; and 
(iii) is accredited by the department of workforce development under IC 22-4.1-21 or accredited by another state where

[...]

Successfully completed a course of study consisting of a minimum of six hundred (600) hours of supervised instruction in 
a massage therapy training program approved by the board with clock hours devoted to each subject with the following 
minimums: 
1. One hundred twenty-five (125) hours of anatomy, physiology, or kinesiology; 
2. A two hundred (200) hour course to include massage theory, technique, and practice focusing on gliding strokes, 
kneading, direct pressure, deep friction, joint movement, superficial warming techniques, percussion, compression,

[...]

certification in basic life support accepted by EMS safety services, the American heart association, pro-training, LLC, or 
the American red cross.  
ꟷ Completed at least the 650 hour minimum curricula of massage therapy training. The massage therapy training must 
meet the following minimum curriculum requirements: 
A. one hundred sixty five (165) hours minimum of anatomy and physiology, to include: 
(1) physiology; 
(2) anatomy; 
(3) kinesiology; and 
(4) 40 hours minimum of pathology. 
B. one hundred fifty (150) hours minimum of training in massage therapy as defined in 16.7.1.7 NMAC. 
(1) the massage therapy training shall include contraindications of massage therapy;